

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1223-2019 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/27/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:10/21/2019Final action:10/21/2019

Enactment date: 10/21/2019 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 10/22/2019

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into

contract with CHN Housing Partners, a designated Community Housing Development Organization (CHDO), to provide operating support for its activities in the development, management and sales of affordable housing for low income persons through the use of HTF HOME funds; and to amend

Section 12 of Ordinance No. 558-2019, passed May 13, 2019.

Sponsors: Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND HOUSING NETWORK, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, CONTRACTS

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1223-2019 K w CHN Housing Partners for CHDO operating support, 2. 1223-2019 Executive

Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/21/2019	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/30/2019	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into contract with CHN Housing Partners, a designated Community Housing Development Organization (CHDO), to provide operating support for its activities in the development, management and sales of affordable housing for low income persons through the use of HTF HOME funds; and to amend Section 12 of Ordinance No. 558-2019, passed May 13, 2019.